Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nanhai Chen			01/08/2008	
Alexa Frentzen			01/08/2008	
Aladar A. Szalay			12/10/2007	
Yong A. Yu			01/09/2008	
Qian Zhang			01/08/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Genelux Corporation			
Street Address:	3030 Bunker Hill Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 310			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	92109			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12		Nu 12080766	mber	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(858)509			
Correspondence wil Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	esstul.	
Phone: Email:	858-509-7400 patents@bellboyd.com			
Correspondent Nam				
	Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP			
Address Line 1:	3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200			
	3000 Ca			
Address Line 2:		go, CALIFORNIA 92130		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	San Die	go, CALIFORNIA 92130		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	San Die	-	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 10					
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #page1.tif					
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #page2.tif					
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #page3.tif					
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #	page4.tif				
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #	page5.tif				
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #	page6.tif				
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #page7.tif					
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #	page8.tif				
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #	page9.tif				
source=4816 - Executed ASSIGNMENTS #page10.tif					

I

I, NANHAI CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 9167 Buckwheat Street, San Diego, CA 92129, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>11/975,090</u> entitled:

MODIFIED VACCINIA VIRUS STRAINS FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS

which was filed on <u>October 16, 2007</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0229

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 18/05

anhi Chi-

NANHAI CHEN

STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) SS.

On ______ personally appeared NANHAI CHEN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0230

-2 of 2-

I, ALEXA FRENTZEN, a citizen of the Germany, residing at 1219 Hornblend St., Unit #C, San Diego, CA 92109, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>11/975,090</u> entitled:

MODIFIED VACCINIA VIRUS STRAINS FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS

which was filed on <u>October 16, 2007</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0231

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: Jan & Zoos

Ere Hect

STATE OF <u>California</u>)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)

On 01-08-08 , before me, Camha Thi Hoang personally appeared ALEXA FRENTZEN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



U Ali Ak Notary Public

I, ALADAR A. SZALAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7704 North Folk Rd., Highland CA 92346, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>11/975,090</u> entitled:

MODIFIED VACCINIA VIRUS STRAINS FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS

which was filed on <u>October 16, 2007</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0233

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: dec 10/2007

A.J. Franca ALADAR A. SZALAY

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF \$a On 🛰

On $\underline{LP(C | U - \underline{VOU}')}$, before me, $\underline{VUU} | \underline{VU} | \underline{V$

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



I, YONG A. YU, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 3830 Elijah Ct., Unit 422, San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>11/975,090</u> entitled:

MODIFIED VACCINIA VIRUS STRAINS FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS

which was filed on <u>October 16, 2007</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0235

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 1/9/08

YONG Ä. YU

STATE OF California) SS. COUNTY OF San Diego)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Va-16 Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

I, QIAN ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 12601 El Camino Real, Unit B, San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>11/975,090</u> entitled:

MODIFIED VACCINIA VIRUS STRAINS FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS

which was filed on <u>October 16, 2007</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0237

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 1/8/2008

Ceran Zhang QIAN ZHANG

STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) SS.

On 01-08-08 , before me, Camha Thi Hoang personally appeared QIAN ZHANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



mala III Hoz votary Public

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0238

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 05/05/2008